Recordation Requested By/Return to:
OS NATIONAL
3097 SATELLITE BLVD, STE 200
DULUTH, GA 30097
File No. CONREX-QCD

Send Tax Notices to:

CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016 TRS, LLC 997 MORRISON DRIVE STE 402 CHARLESTON, SC 29403

This Instrument Prepared By: LYNN BYRD, ESQ. o/b/o BC LAW FIRM, P.A. PO BOX 44 MONROEVILLE, AL 36461

QUITCLAIM DEED

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the City of CALERA, County of SHELBY, State of ALABAMA to wit:

LOTS 9 AND 10, BLOCK 77, ACCORDING TO J. H. DUNSTAN'S MAP OF THE TOWN OF CALERA, ALABAMA, AS RECORDED IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

APN: 285163002030.000

Property Address: 411 17TH ST, CALERA, AL 35040

This instrument was prepared without the benefit of a title examination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor of conveyance on this day of	has hereto set his/her hand and signature to this instrument, 20 23.		
Witness (If Applicable)	CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 OPERATING COMPANY, LLC		
By: Holy Bottomung	By:		
Name: Abby Bottomlay	Name: DEVIN ASS		
	Title: Authorized Signatory		
State of Alamaba South (arolin_)			
State of Alamaba South (arolin_) County of Charleston			
I, Jessia S. Johnson	, a Notary Public in and for the County in said that, whose name NREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03 tion, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is		
State (or for said State at large), hereby certify as (title) of CON	that, whose name NREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2016-03		
OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a corporat	tion, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is		
known to me, acknowledged before me on this	day that, being informed of the contents of the above and		
	nd with full authority, executed same voluntarily for and as		
	OPERTY GROUP 2016-03 OPERATING COMPANY,		
LLC on the same day bears date.			
Given under my hand (and official seal of offic	e) this day of September_		
2023.			
Notary Public My commission expires: 4(1)3	JESSICA S. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH CAROLINA		
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04-08-31		

20230906000269840 09/06/2023 01:38:02 PM QCDEED 3/3

Filed and Recorded

Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
09/06/2023 01:38:02 PM
\$160.50 BRITTANI
20230906000269840

alei 5. Beyl

Form RT-1

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	Real Esta	ire Sales Aalik	Jauon Foili	
•	Document must be filed in acc	•		
Grantor's Name	new Residential Property	Goog	Grantee's Name	Consuc Residential Persons & Strong 2016 TRS CL
Mailing Address 2	Ole-03 Operation Come	in the	Mailing Addres	Strong 2014 TRS CLC
	Brachen, SC 2940	2402	•	997 Mouson M. Suite 4
	Chaclesky, SC 2490	3		Charleston, 5C 25403
Property Address	41117456		Date of Sale	e <u>91562023</u>
	Calera, AL 35040	Total	Purchase Price	э <u>\$,,оо</u>
			Or	♣
		Actua	l Value	Φ
		Assesso	or 's Market Value	e <u>\$ 132,370.00</u>
•	e or actual value claimed or			
evidence: (check o	ne) (Recordation of docu			i red)
Bill of Sale	4	Appra	Isal	Ocure Transky
Sales Contrac Closing Stater		Culei	(MYY) MAN	Carren
		•		
•	•	cordation cont	ains all of the r	equired information referenced
above, the filing of	this form is not required.			
		Instructions	}	
	d mailing address - provide eir current mailing address.		the person or p	ersons conveying interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	nd mailing address - provide g conveyed.	e the name of	the person or p	ersons to whom interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	e property beir	ng conveyed, if	available.
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to the	e property was	s conveyed.	
•	ce - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for	<u>-</u>	e of the proper	ty, both real and personal,
conveyed by the in	_	l. This may be		y, both real and personal, being an appraisal conducted by a
excluding current uresponsibility of val	ded and the value must be asserted valuation, of the property fully be because the property to Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	ty as determin tax purposes v	ed by the local	
accurate. I further u	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	tatements cla	med on this fo	ned in this document is true and rm may result in the imposition
Date 9/5/2023	3	Print	DEVI	VASC
Unattested). S	Sign		
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Gran	t ee/Owne r/Agent) circle one

eForms